NexaParts BV
Nexapal‘ts Duurzaamheidstraat 33
1@ technical supply 8094SC Hattemerbroek
The Netherlands

info@nexaparts.nl
+31 38 2024 038

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS
AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO
CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFES

NexaParts BV declares that, under the foreseen and foreseeable conditions of use and
in the state in which the articles are marketed:

Drophose Food

complies with
Following European requirements:
. MOCA - Reg. (CE) 1935/2004 and subsequent modifications and integrations;
. GMP - Reg. (CE) 2023/2006 and subsequent modifications and integrations;

And following National requirements:

. Decreto Presidente Repubblica (DPR) 777/82 and subsequent modifications and
integrations;

. Decreto Legislativo 29/2017;

. Decreto Ministeriale 21/03/1973 and subsequent modifications and integrations;
. BfR XXl cat.2;

. Afps GS 2019:01 PAK;

. LOI n° 2012-1442 du 24 décembre 2012;
. French Ministerial Decree Arrete du 05.08.2020;

. FDA 21 CFR 177.2600.

The liner of the products is made of: BIIR rubber
This declaration is supported by: Test performed.
Testing conditions: 4 hours at 100°C at third attack


mailto:info@nexaparts.nl

TESTS LIMITS
Overall migration ethanol 10% 10 mg/dm2
Overall migration in acetic acid 3% 10 mg/dm2
Primary aromatic amines specific 0.01 mg/kg
migration

Colorants specific migration in ethanol > 95%
10%

Colorants specific migration in acetic > 95%
acid 3%

Colorants specific migration in oil > 95%
Sensory Test PASS
Phthalates content 5%
Bisphenol A content 0.01 mg/kg
VOC 4 hours at 105°C 0.5%
Peroxides PASS
Lithium content 100 mg/kg
Formadehyde in acqueos extract 3

Lead content 0.001%
Zinc content 1%
Specific migration of N-Nitrosamines 0.01 mg/kg
Specific migration of N-Nitrosables 0.1 mg/kg
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons 1 mg/kg

The product is suitable for the contact at any food contact conditions at temperature exceeding 40 °C.

or below:

. With acid and alcoholic foods with an alcohol content of up to 10%

Please refer to our data sheets for hose area of application and technical information.

The customer should verify if the finished products, manufactured with the mentioned material, are
technically suitable for the applications they intended.

The customer must check, for each country where the products should be introduced, the compliance
with the local laws and regulations.

This declaration shall be valid from the date present at the end and must be replaced in the presence
of substantial changes in the production of the material capable of changing certain essential
requirements for compliance or when references Laws are amended so as to require re-verification for
compliance purposes.



e

NexaParts B.V.
NexaParts Duurzaamheidstraat 33

technical supply 8094SC Hattmerbroek

+31 (0)38 2024 038
info@nexaparts.nl

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS

NexaParts BV declares that, under the foreseen and foreseeable conditions of
use and in the state in which the articles are marketed:

Drophose Food

are manufactured according to the procedures of Quality Assurance System certified
ISO 9001:2015. Moreover, we certify that the BIIR rubber liner of the hose above
mentioned is compliant to:

- 1907/2006/CE (REACH);

. JAPAN-MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND WELFARE notice n°® 370,1959, n°
201,2006;
. 3-A RPSCQC for (62-02) Hose Assemblies.

Please refer to our data sheets for hose area of application and technical information.
The customer should verify if the finished products, manufactured with the mentioned
material, are technically suitable for the applications they intended.

The customer must check, for each country where the products should be
introduced, the compliance with the local laws and regulations.

Date: 16-12-2024

Danny Witvoet




